Privacy Policy for Tallaween

Last updated: 18th of October, 2024

PURE Marketing Innovations Ltd ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and disclose information when you use our mobile app, *Tallaween* (the "App"), and your rights in relation to that information.

By downloading, installing, and using the App, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with this policy, please do not use the App.

1. Information We Collect

We are committed to minimizing the amount of information we collect. To ensure the App functions properly, we collect the following:

- **Game Access Information**: To allow you to access and participate in the game, we collect information such as your chosen username and game progress data.
- **Device Information**: We may automatically collect certain information about your device, such as the operating system, device type, and app version, for technical support and troubleshooting.

2. How We Use the Information

We use the collected information solely for the following purposes:

• Game Access: To allow you to play and interact with the App, including game mechanics.

3. What We Do Not Collect

We do not collect any personal information beyond what is necessary for accessing the game. Specifically:

- We do **not** collect personal information such as your name, email address, or contact information for marketing or re-sale purposes.
- We do **not** track your location or collect any sensitive personal data.
- We do **not** use your data for advertising or marketing purposes.

4. Sharing of Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your information to outside parties. The only exception is for technical support services or if required by law.

5. Children's Privacy

The App is not directed at children under the age of 13, and we do not knowingly collect any personal information from children under 13. If we discover that a child under 13 has provided us with their personal information, we will promptly delete it.

6. Data Security

We take reasonable precautions to protect the information we collect from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of electronic storage or transmission is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

7. Your Rights

You have the right to:

• Access: Request access to the data we have collected about you.

• **Delete**: Request the deletion of any data we may hold about you.

For any queries regarding your data or to make any of the above requests, please contact us at tallaween24@gmail.com.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. When we do, we will notify you by updating the "Last updated" date at the top of this page. Please review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: tallaween24@gmail.com